Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 3

BAIL: MODIFICATIONS OF SCHEDULE 2 TO THE IMMIGRATION ACT 1971

- 2 (1) Paragraph 23 shall be amended as follows.
 - (2) In sub-paragraph (1)—
 - (a) for "an adjudicator" there shall be substituted "the Special Immigration Appeals Commission", and
 - (b) for "the adjudicator", in each place, there shall be substituted "the Commission".
 - (3) In sub-paragraph (2)—
 - (a) for "an adjudicator" there shall be substituted "the Special Immigration Appeals Commission", and
 - (b) for "the adjudicator" there shall be substituted "the Commission".